## Comment

Consultee	Mrs Debbie Dance (851026)
Email Address	
Company / Organisation	Oxford Preservation Trust
Address	10 Turn Again Lane St Ebbe's Oxford OX1 1QL
Event Name	Vale of White Horse Local Plan 2031 Part One - Publication
Comment by	Oxford Preservation Trust (Mrs Debbie Dance)
Comment ID	LPPub1435
Response Date	07/01/15 13:19
Consultation Point	Core Policy 37: Design and Local Distinctiveness ( <u>View</u> )
Status	Submitted
Submission Type	Letter
Version	0.6
Files	Local Plan 2031 Part One letter as sent.pdf
Q1 Do you consider the Local Plan is Legally Compliant?	No
Q2 Do you consider the Local Plan is Sound (positively prepared, effective and Justified)	No
If your comment(s) relate to a specific site within a core policy please select this from the drop down list.	N/A

Q4 Please give details of why you consider the Local Plan is not legally compliant or is unsound or fails to comply with the duty to co-operate. Please be as precise as possible. If you wish to support the legal compliance or soundness of the Local Plan or its compliance with the duty to co-operate, please also use this box to set out your comments.

A more robust emphasis on the need for high quality design is required from Core Policy 37. The policy should also include a requirement for community engagement on major applications, to allow understanding of significant impacts on the local area to be examined and understood.